TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.		01/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, LLC	
Street Address:	3001 S. Susan Street	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92704	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	2186809	SAF-T-FIT	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-923-4466

Email: dfowler@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Silver (now Scott)

Address Line 1: 1101 Market St., Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T21704 USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah F. Fowler
Signature:	/Deborah F. Fowler/
Date:	01/22/2007

TRADEMARK

900067340 REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0454

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAF-T-FIT ASSIGNMENT - SERIES 21704#page1.tif source=SAF-T-FIT ASSIGNMENT - SERIES 21704#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917 (formerly 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801), United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 3001 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this _5^{1/2} day of January, 2007.

BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.

Winffeld W. Major

Secretary and General Counsel`

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In Smithfield, in said County on the 4 day of January, 2007, before me personally appeared Winfield W. Major, Secretary and General Counsel of Bacou-Dalloz Investment, Inc., to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed, individually and in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

THERESA A. POTVIN, Notary Public State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

My Commission Expires July 3, 200

SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0456

SCHEDULE A

Trademark "SAF-T-FIT"

USA	Application No. 75/253,184	Filed 03/06/1997	
	Registration No. 2,186,809	Issued 09/01/1998	
Canada	Application No. 836,181	Filed 02/11/1997	
	Registration No. 487,961	Issued 01/21/1998	
Mexico	Application No. 296730	Filed 05/30/1997	
	Registration No. 552652	Issued 06/27/1997	
Argentina	Application No. 2435684	Filed 06/06/2003	
	Registration No. 1996709	Issued 10/28/2004	

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0457